

public notice

Policy Board Committees Meeting of Puerto Rico Metropolitan Planning Organization

Thursday, April 18th, 2024

9:00 am	Aguadilla Urbanized Area	Roberto Sanchez Vilella Governmental Center, Audience Hall-A, North Building, De Diego Avenue, San Juan
	Urbanized Area Under 200,000 Population (UZA)	
1:00 pm	San Juan Urbanized Area	

The Puerto Rico Metropolitan Planning Organization Policy Board (PRMPO) Committees members will meet to present and approve:

- · Unified Planning Work Program (UPWP) for fiscal years 2024-2025, Amendment 1
- Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for fiscal years 2023-2026, Amendment 2

To register for the PRMPO meetings and obtain copies of the documents, please visit https://act.dtop.pr.gov/coordinacion-federal/avisos-notices/. Documents will be available for review and comments for a period of fifteen (15) calendar days from the date of this notice. Hard copies of documents are also available at:

Puerto Rico Highway and Transportation Authority Roberto Sánchez Vilella Government Center, South Tower Federal Coordination Office, 16th Floor De Diego Avenue, Santurce Box 42007 San Juan, Puerto Rico 00940 Phone: (787)

Email: ocf@act.pr.gov

All interested parties are invited to examine the documents and send comments or recommendations by E-mail. Anyone who needs special accommodation to attend these meetings should submit their request to the above-mentioned address or phone number five (5) workdays before the scheduled date.

Emos.

Eileen M. Vélez Vega, PE President Puerto Rico Metropolitan Planning Organization

Approved by the State Election Commission No. OCF-SA-2024-00726